Total exposure to interest rate 1,709 3,114 5,777 16,849

Group Management periodically assesses its investments and cash equivalents to
avoid the risk of loss, considering the instability allowed by the current monetary
policy adopted by the Federal Government, as well as the history of increases in the
base interest rate of the Brazilian economy in recent months. Accordingly, the
Company considers taking out derivative contracts to hedge this risk.

The table below sets out the net economic impact of increases in the interest rate
curve used in the Group’s financial instruments:

76

Eternit S.A.

Notes to individual and consolidated interim financial information
March 31, 2017
(In thousands of reais - R$, unless otherwise stated)

27. Financial instruments (Continued)

27.2 Financial risk management (Continued)

I. Market risk (Continued)

b) Interest rate risk (Continued)

   Projection of financial income - one year

   Reduction risk Increase risk

Short-term investments -
Consolidated Index

Position at
03/31/2017

Probable
scenario

Scenario I
(-50%)

Scenario II
(-25%)

Scenario III
(+25%)

Scenario
IV (+50%)

CDI   12.13% 6.07% 9.10% 15.16%  18.20%
Short-term investments (cash

equivalents)  CDI 1,426 1,599 1,340 1,296 1,642 1,685

Short-term investments  CDI 4,351 4,879 4,087 3,955 5,011 5,143

  5,777 6,478 5,427 5,251 6,653 6,828

   Projection of financial expenses - one year

   Reduction risk Increase risk

Loans and financing -
consolidated Index

Position at
03/31/2017

Probable
scenario

Scenario I
(-50%)

Scenario II
(-25%)

Scenario III
(+25%)

Scenario
IV (+50%)

CDI   12.13% 6.07% 9.10% 15.16%  18.20%

Loans and financing  CDI 24,339 27,291 22,861 22,124 28,029 28,771

TJLP   7.50% 3.75% 5.63% 9.38% 11.25%

Loans and financing  TJLP 1,248 1,341 1,201 1,178 1,365 1,388

SELIC   12.15% 6.08% 9.11% 15.19% 18.23%

Loans and financing  SELIC 422 473 396 384 487 499
   Source: Banco Central do Brasil, website: www.bacen.gov.br

c)  Risk of loss in production due to scarcity in the supply of raw material and inputs

This growth strand is based on the diversification of the portfolio, through
development, launching of new products and entry of new business segments, using
the Group’s own structure or the ability of third parties. Within this concept there are
the constructive solutions (cement slabs and the Wall Panel), ware, sanitary seats
and metal fittings.

77

Eternit S.A.

Notes to individual and consolidated interim financial information